
 
 
Date:     3/31/2021 
 

To:      State Agencies and Cooperative Members 
  
From:  ADOA – State Procurement Office 
  
Re:     Contract Award – Wireless Voice, Data & Accessories – NASPO 
 
The Arizona Department of Administration / State Procurement Office has made the following 
award: 
 
New Contract: 
  

Contract Name Contract Number  Supplier Supplier ID 
Wireless Voice, Data & 
Accessories – NASPO 

CTR052803 T-MOBILE USA INC IV0000000447 

Wireless Voice, Data & 
Accessories – NASPO 

CTR052804 AT&T CORP IV0000017207 

Wireless Voice, Data & 
Accessories – NASPO 

CTR052806 VERIZON 
WIRELESS CELLCO 
PARTNERSHIP 

IV0000017297 

Wireless Voice, Data & 
Accessories – NASPO 

CTR054528 SPRINT SOLUTIONS 
INC 

IV0000017795 

 
The Above Contract replaces the following contracts: 
 

Contract Name  Contract Number  Supplier Supplier ID 
WSCA Wireless 
Communication & 
Equipment 

ADSPO13-034339 T-MOBILE USA INC IV0000000447 

WSCA Wireless 
Communication & 
Equipment 

ADSPO13-032444 AT&T MOBILITY IV0000004037 

WSCA Wireless 
Communication & 
Equipment 

ADSPO13-034099 VERIZON 
WIRELESS CELLCO 
PARTNERSHIP 

IV0000017297 

WSCA Wireless 
Communication & 
Equipment 

ADSPO13-034209 SPRINT SOLUTIONS 
INC 

IV0000017795 

  
Description: The purpose of the Wireless Voice, Data & Accessories – NASPO contract is provide Cellular 
Voice, Data services and Accessories.  
  
Brief Summary of Results:  The new contracts were executed via a Participating Addendum (“PA”) with 
NASPO Value Point and the State of Utah. The NASPO solicitation was divided into 4 award Categories with 
the State of Arizona executing contracts for 3 of the categories. 
 

Award Category Firm Name 

Category 1:  Wireless Voice and Data AT&T, Verizon Wireless, Sprint, T-Mobile 

Category 2:  Wireless Accessories and Equipment AT&T, Verizon Wireless, DiscountCell, Sprint, T-Mobile 
Note: DiscountCell contract (CTR045264) was previously executed 

Category 3:  Turnkey Wireless Solutions  Category 3 has 13 Subcategories (3A-3N) awarded 
individually. Prior to issuing a PO/Task Order, please 
have ASET or you IT Security review the solution.  

 
 
The initial term of the contracts is from April 1, 2021 to August 11, 2024 and may be used by all Statewide 

SPO ALERT 



Agencies and Co-Ops. If NASPO exercise their option to extend the contract an additional 5 years, the State 
intends to participate and a greater than 5 year determination is in the file.  
 
Note: Sprint has merged with T-Mobile and is governed by amendment two (2) of the T-Mobile Master 
Agreement. The intent of the Sprint contract is to allow continued service until such time that those lines of 
service have been converted or contractual requirements have expired. Sprint does not intend on offering 
new lines of service or phones under this contract. 
 
Supplier Contact Information 

 
Supplier ID Supplier Contact Email 
IV0000000447 T-MOBILE USA INC William Davin 

m 602-507-0810 
 
Shannon Hewitt-
Tapp 
 o 916-568-4495 
m 916-275-3146 

William.davin@t-mobile.com 
 
 
shannon.hewitt-tapp@T-
Mobile.com 

IV0000017207 AT&T MOBILITY Marco Rivas 
 o 602-325-8559 
m 602-625-0791 

mr9998@att.com 

IV0000017297 VERIZON WIRELESS 
CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 

Melodie Chan 
 
m 602-999-3161 

melodie.chan@verizonwireless.com 

IV0000017795 SPRINT SOLUTIONS INC Shannon Hewitt-
Tapp 
 o 916-568-4495 
m 916-275-3146 

shannon.hewitt-tapp@T-
Mobile.com 

 
   
If there are any questions, please feel free to contact Jim Atkins, State Procurement Manager at (602) 542-
8990 or “james.atkinsl@azdoa.gov”.  
 
 

mailto:William.davin@t-mobile.com
mailto:shannon.hewitt-tapp@T-Mobile.com
mailto:shannon.hewitt-tapp@T-Mobile.com
mailto:mr9998@att.com
mailto:melodie.chan@verizonwireless.com
mailto:shannon.hewitt-tapp@T-Mobile.com
mailto:shannon.hewitt-tapp@T-Mobile.com
mailto:james.atkinsl@azdoa.gov

